
 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ROBERT COURTNEY 
Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA 
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Juanita R. Brooks, SNB 75934 

Email: brooks@fr.com 

Francis J. Albert, SBN 247741 

Email:  albert@fr.com 

Oliver J. Richards, SBN 310972 

Email:  orichards@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

12390 El Camino Real  

San Diego, CA 92130-2081 

Tel:   (858) 678-5070 

Fax:  (858) 678-5099 

 

Robert Courtney, SNB 248392 

Email: courtney@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Tel:   (612) 335-5070 

Fax:  (612) 288-9696 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiff, FINJAN, INC. 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 
 

FINJAN, INC.,  
 
                       Plaintiff,  
                           
v. 
 
JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.,  
  
                        Defendant. 
 

Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ROBERT 
COURTNEY FOR PLAINTIFF FINJAN, 
INC.  
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 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Robert Courtney of the law offices of Fish & Richardson 

P.C. hereby files this Notice of Appearance in the above-referenced action as counsel of record for 

Plaintiff FINJAN, INC.   

 Robert Courtney is authorized to receive service of all pleadings, notices, orders, and other 

papers in the above-captioned matter on behalf of Plaintiff at: 

 Fish & Richardson P.C. 

 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 

 Minneapolis, MN 55402 

 Telephone:   (612) 335-4314 

 Facsimile:    (612) 288-9696 

 Email:  courtney@fr.com 

Dated:  September 20, 2019 FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

By: /s/  Robert Courtney 
  

Juanita R. Brooks, SNB 75934 

Email: brooks@fr.com 

Francis J. Albert, SBN 247741 

Email:  albert@fr.com 

Oliver J. Richards, SBN 310972 

Email:  orichards@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

12390 El Camino Real  

San Diego, CA 92130-2081 

Tel:   (858) 678-5070 

Fax:  (858) 678-5099 

 

Robert Courtney, SNB 248392 

Email: courtney@fr.com 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 

60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Tel:   (612) 335-5070 

Fax:  (612) 288-9696 

 
Attorneys for Plaintiff, FINJAN, INC. 
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